



सांस्कृतिक स्रोत एवं प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र (संस्कृति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत एक स्वायत्त संस्थान)

Centre for Cultural Resources and Training

(Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India)

CCRT/11011/03/2022 Dated: 19/06/2024

SUBJECT: RESULT OF INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF DY. DIRECTOR'S IN CCRT- ON DEPUTATION BASIS.

Ref. CCRT Advt. CCRT/11011/GR.A/2023/01 dated 27/05/2023.

<u>Result of Interview held on 12/06/2024 for the post of Dy. Director (General) and Dy. Director</u> (Production) on deputation basis in CCRT, New Delhi in Pay Level – 11 (Rs. 67,700 – 2,08,700) as per 7th <u>CPC.</u>

| S. No. | Name of the post | Name of the Candidate | Interview Result |
|--------|---------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|
| 1. | Dy. Director (General) | Shri Ashutosh | Selected |
| 2. | | Shri Mohan Kumar Yadav | Wait listed - 01 |
| 3. | | Shri Sanjay Kumar Tiwari | Wait listed – 02 |
| 4. | Dy. Director (Production) | Shri Sribhagwan Verma | Selected |
| 5. | | Shri Santosh Kumar Mishra | Wait listed – 01 |
| 6. | | Shri B. Suresh Kumar | Wait listed – 01 |

Dy. Director (Administration) CCRT, New Delhi



15ए, सेक्टर-7, द्वारका, नयी दिल्ली-110075 भारत दूरभाषः 011-25309300 15A, Sector-7, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 INDIA Phones: 011-25309300 e-mail:dir.ccrt@nic.in; director.ccrt@nic.in, website:www.ccrtindia.gov.in इस कार्यालय में हिन्दी में प्राप्त पत्रों का स्वागत है। इस कार्यालय में हर दिन भारतीय राष्ट्रीय भाषाओं का दिन है।

